

## COMMUNITIES CABINET ADVISORY BOARD WORK PROGRAMME

## October 2018 - May 2019

This work programme sets out the decisions that will be brought to the Cabinet Advisory Board for consultation before the decision is made at the relevant Cabinet meeting. The work programme is linked to the Forward Plan which is updated on a continuous basis.

Further details regarding decisions to be made, or decisions that have been made, including information on consultations and background documents, can be obtained via the Council's website at <a href="http://democracy.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/mgDelegatedDecisions.aspx?bcr=1">http://democracy.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/mgDelegatedDecisions.aspx?bcr=1</a>

If you have any questions regarding the Council's decision making process please contact Democratic Services at committee@tunbridgewells.gov.uk

Advisory Board	Date of Decision by Cabinet	Report Title, Summary and Ward	Consultation Details	Background papers/materials	Relevant Officer	Portfolio Holder
		Communities and Wellbeing	j Portfolio – Cou	ncillor Weath	erly	
21/03/19	11/04/19	*Community Safety Partnership Plan 2019/20 To recommend to Full Council the annual Community Safety Partnership Plan for approval. The Plan presents data on crime and anti-social behaviour within Tunbridge Wells Borough and provides an update on solutions provided to ensure the safety of residents. <i>All Wards</i>	The relevant Cabinet Advisory Board will be consulted.		Terry Hughes, Community Safety Manager	Portfolio Holder for Communities and Wellbeing
		Sustainability Portfo	olio – Councillor	Dr Basu	•	1
13/02/19	07/03/19	Air Quality Action Plan To approve, following consultation, a revised Air Quality Action Plan 2018 - 2023, in conjunction with some minor changes to the air quality management area order. Broadwater; Culverden; Pantiles & St Mark's; Southborough & High Brooms; Southborough North; St John's	Public consultation Aug-Sep 2018. The relevant Cabinet Advisory Board will be consulted.		Karin Grey, Sustainability Manager	Portfolio Holder for Sustainability